| | | 00-24-2001 | |
|---------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 | | | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| | | 101853330 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the 1. | Honorable Commissioner of Patents an | d Trademarks: Please reco | ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): ANDREW BISHOP | 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | 1)9// | 0/01 | Name: MAXTOR CORPORATION |
| A ddie | tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No | | Internal Address: |
| | | | s. |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: 2452 Clover Basin Drive |
| × | Assignment Merger | | 00 |
| | Security Agreement Change of | f Name | City I ONOMONITY OF A CO. City on Sec. |
| | Other | | City LONGMONT State CO Zip 80503 |
| | Execution Date: August 31, 200 | 1 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AUGUST 31, 2001 | | |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Pa | tent No(s). |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed | d: | Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| | Name: Michael Zarrabian | - | T. J. C. (OT GPD A 44) A. 44 |
| | Internal Address: | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40 |
| | mema / radiess. | | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | | _ | ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account |
| | Street Address: 1925 Century Park | <u>East</u> 8. | Deposit account number: |
| | Suite 500 | 0. | Deposit account number. |
| | City Los Angeles State CA Zip | 90067 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | | DO NOT USE THIS SPA | CE. |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| | m , / = , | | |
| | Muchael Zarrabian Name of Person Signing | Signature | 9-10-01 |
| | Name of Person Signing | Signature | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet |
| | | Do not detach this portion | |
| | | • | cover sheet information to: |
| | Box A | missioner of Patents and 'Assignments | Trademarks |
| | Wash 1 WARDELR1 00000044 09951074 | nington, D.C. 20231 | |

04 FC:581

40.00 DF

PATENT

REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Andrew Bishop, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Method and Apparatus for Controlling Write Current in Writer Drivers", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues, Reexaminations and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and I am under no obligation to make and shall not make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, without further consideration, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0754

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 08/31/01

STATE OF VERMONT) ss. COUNTY OF h Henden)

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Andrew Bishop, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of August, 2001.

Coeley Jare Smit

My Commission Expires: 21 10/03